## 505211931 11/29/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5258699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YI-WEI LIN	11/29/2018

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16204253

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 408/414-1080

Email: DSakamoto@h35g.com

Correspondent Name: HICKMAN PALERMO BECKER BINGHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, FLOOR 12

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60352-0332
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE E. ORICH
SIGNATURE:	/ChristineEOrich#44987/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2018

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=60352-0332\_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=60352-0332\_ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505211931 REEL: 047627 FRAME: 0616

N- "_	o	and was ( by the following	
"- Microsof behalf of itself a			Office
behalf of itself a		;	
derived therefro United States, i ASSIGNO	om, such as c ts territories, R hereby auth	continuing applications and all foreign countries norizes, and requests, A	nd all other applications and paten s, in whole or in part, in and for th es ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")); ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVI ice into the following table for ar
		fter they are known;	
Application No	).	Filing Date	Office

Page 1 of 2

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

4.0.0-0= 11/29/2018

Inventor's Signature

Date

Yi-Wei Lin

Printed Name in English

Printed Name in Native Language

(if other than English)